Officer Dan Ruth

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour

Voicemail: 847-599-7112

Email Address: druth@police.gurnee.il.us

Officer Tom Yencich

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour

Voicemail: 847-599-7147

Email Address: tyencich@police.gurnee.il.us

Find us on
Facebook

Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge

Sgt. Jeff Hauptman

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour
Voicemail: 847-599-7085

Email Address: jeffh@police.gurnee.il.us

Officer Mike Lambert

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour

Voicemail: 847-599-7160

Email Address: mlambert@police.gurnee.il.us
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GURNEE

=» Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge

Mission Statement:

The primary purpose of our neighborhood watch
program is to establish and maintain partnerships with
residents throughout the community. The partnership will
be rooted in two-way communication, periodic meetings,
and information sharing.

The prevention of crime and furthering of community
policing strategies are the primary goals of the program.
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‘ > Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge

What Our Neighborhood Watch is Not

Not a supplemental patrol force
Not a vigilante group or mentality
There are no citizen patrols

Provides no shield for citizens to act on their own
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Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge
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Southridge; Beat 103 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | TOTALS |AVERAGE
Calls for Service 264 | 303 | 315 | 258 | 376 | 1516 303
Burglary to Vehicle 1 1 0 0 1 3 1
Criminal Damage 3 1 ) 0) 2 11 2
Criminal Defacement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domestic Battery/Dispute 4 8 3 4 4 26 )
Fireworks 0 1 0 0 2 3 1
Mischievous Conduct 5 2 0 0 0 7 1
Reckless Driving 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Residential Burglary 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
Suspicious person/auto 37 23 15 22 16 113 23
Theft 2 3 5 3 3 16 3
Traffic Crashes 9 7 4 2 7 29 6
Traffic Stops/Surveys 13 14 14 16 18 75 15
# of IUCR cases 12 15 20 10 15 72 14
IUCR % 50 | 5% | 6% | 4% | 4% 5%

Village-wide

Village-wide calls

62,139

66,174

71,800

67,219

63,701]331,033| 66,207

Village-wide IUCR

3,578

3,465

3,931

3,391

Village-wide

6%

5%

5%

5%

3,175 | 17,140| 3,428
5% 5%

Find us on

Facebook Q‘wgnw-sﬂvicen

@ Nextdoor



Part | Crimes
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Battery
Arson

Assault

Battery

Burglary

Burglary to Motor Vehicle
Criminal Sexual Assault
Homicide

Motor Vehicle Theft
Retail Theft

Robbery

Theft Over $500

Theft Under $500

Find us on

Part Il Crimes

Facebook \.“H‘”“”"”tegrity-Servicen

Cannabis Control Act
Controlled Substances Act
Credit Card Fraud

Criminal Damage to Property
Criminal Trespass to Property
Deceptive Practice
Disorderly Conduct
Domestic or Simple Battery
Drug Paraphernalia

Forgery

Identity Theft

Interference with Officers
Liquor Control Act

Offenses Involving Children
Other Offenses

Sex Offenses

Simple Assault

Weapons Offenses

# Nextdoor



Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge

CASE # DATE
170004529  1/30/2017
170012486  3/18/2017
170015299  4/4/2017
170018879  4/26/2017
170019657  5/1/2017
170019907  5/2/2017
170020246  5/4/2017
170026060  6/6/2017
170026174  6/6/2017
170026204  6/7/2017
170026889  6/10/2017
170029787  6/26/2017
170031882  7/7/2017
170031886  7/7/2017
170075607  12/5/2017

Find us on

Facebook

Southridge 2017 IUCR Crimes

TIME
13:50
15:40
11:57
11:31
6:27
14:54
17:14
9:20
18:54
0:48
14:20
1:34
2:46
3:46
8:04

LOCAITON

2xx N HUNT CLUB RD
62xx OLD FARMLN
2xX SARATOGACT
7Xx FOXBORO LN

2xx N HUNT CLUB RD
1xx KNOBB HILL LN
62xx SLEEPY HOLLOW LN
62xx OLD FARMLN
6x SILO CT

2xx SOUTHRIDGE DR
2xx N HUNT CLUB RD
2xx N HUNT CLUB RD
1xx KNOBB HILL LN
Ixx KNOBB HILL LN
2xx BIG TERRALN

Qﬂegrity-Service”

DESCRIPTION

THEFT $500 AND UNDER
THEFT $500 AND UNDER

FRAUD

DECEPTIVE PRACTICE
CRIMDMG TO PROPERTY

BATTERY

THEFT OVER $500

CRIMDMG TO PROPERTY
HARRASSMENT THROUGH ELEC COMM
POSS DRUG EQUIPMENT

DOMESTIC BATTERY

JUVENILE

BURGLARY FRM MTR VEH
CRMTRESPASS TO VEHICLE
CREDIT CARD FRAUD

# Nextdoor



Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge
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Find us on

Facebook
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Rolling Ridge & Fairway Ridge | 2013 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | Totals |Average
Calls for Service 599 | 727 | 547 | 712 | 760 | 3,345 | 669
Burglary to Vehicle 0 1 1 1 0 3 1
Criminal Damage 4 1 3 1 3 12 2
Criminal Defacement 0 3 2 0 0 5 1
Disorderly Conduct 2 0 0 1 1 4 1
Domestic Battery/Dispute 8 10 6 ) 9 38 8
Fireworks 1 1 1 0 0 3 1
Mischievous Conduct 4 6 4 1 1 16 3
Reckless Driving 2 1 0 1 0 4 1
Residential Burglary 1 0 0 0 2 3 1
Suspicious person/auto 47 41 34 16 54 192 38
Theft 1 2 1 4 4 12 2
Traffic Crashes 9 12 11 2 8 42 8
Traffic Stops/Surveys 109 | 107 | 108 | 204 | 242 770 154
IUCR reportable cases 18 18 25 21 25 107 21
IUCR Reportables

Village-wide

Village-wide calls 62,139|66,174|71,800|67,219|63,701|331,033| 66,207
Village-wide IUCR 3,578 | 3,465 | 3,531 | 3,391 | 3,1/5 | 17,140| 3,428
Village-wide 6% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% ﬂ

Find us on

Facebook \II“H”“”'”“GW“V'SGW“G” % Nextdoor




Part | Crimes
Aggravated Assault
Aggravated Battery
Arson

Assault

Battery

Burglary

Burglary to Motor Vehicle
Criminal Sexual Assault
Homicide

Motor Vehicle Theft
Retail Theft

Robbery

Theft Over $500

Theft Under $500

Find us on

Part Il Crimes

Facebook \.“H‘”“”"”tegrity-Servicen

Cannabis Control Act
Controlled Substances Act
Credit Card Fraud

Criminal Damage to Property
Criminal Trespass to Property
Deceptive Practice
Disorderly Conduct
Domestic or Simple Battery
Drug Paraphernalia

Forgery

Identity Theft

Interference with Officers
Liquor Control Act

Offenses Involving Children
Other Offenses

Sex Offenses

Simple Assault

Weapons Offenses

# Nextdoor



CASE #

170065723
170069445
170000838
170005806
170047623
170034169
170025013
170073459
170025948
170020070
170002574
170079065
170064860
170021594
170061214
170071022
170031932
170011817
170012821
170008780
170006287
170068602
' 170082557
170033735
170010540

DATE
11/1/2017
11/14/2017
1/6/2017
2/6/2017
8/30/2017
7/16/2017
5/31/2017
11/28/2017
6/5/2017
5/3/2017
1/18/2017
12/17/2017
10/29/2017
5/12/2017
10/17/2017
11/20/2017
7/7/2017
3/14/2017
3/20/2017
2/24/2017
2/9/2017
11/11/2017
12/31/2017
7/14/2017
3/7/2017

TIME
10:54
14:14
14:35
16:19
22:35
11:18
13:40
8:59

17:08
16:41
12:33
20:28
14:13
17:43
5:48

2:03

9:48

18:47
15:47
10:23
9:32

12:46
3:32

21:47
8:31

Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge
Fairway Ridge and Rolling Ridge 2017 IUCR Crimes

LOCAITON

10xx FARWELL CT

3xx SOUTH FORK DR
4xx INVERNESS DR

4xx INVERNESS DR
60xx GOLFVIEW DR
60xx GOLFVIEW DR
60xx GAGES LAKE RD
61xx NEWBURY CT

61xx PEBBLE CREEK CT
61xx OAKMONT LN

61xx BROOKSTONE PL
61xx CROSSLAND BLVD
62xx FORMOOR LN
62xx EAGLE RIDGE DR
63xx BRAXTON CT

63xx BRAXTON CT

63xx ANDOVER DR

63xx CROSSLAND BLVD
64xx BARN SWALLOW CT
64xx CUNNINGHAM CT
6xx FAIR LINKS WAY

7xX ROLLING GREEN ST
8xx HALIFAX RD

8xx ADDERLY LN

9xx CAMPBELL DR

B 2 000 . .

GURNEE

Y e

DESCRIPTION

CRIMDMG TO PROPERTY
THEFT OVER $500

FRAUD

IDENTITY THEFT

VIOLATION ORDER PROTECTION
CRIMDMG TO PROPERTY
RESIST, OBSTRUCT OFFICER
IDENTITY THEFT
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY
IDENTITY THEFT

IDENTITY THEFT

IDENTITY THEFT

THEFT $500 AND UNDER
CRMTRESPASS TO LAND
DOMESTIC BATTERY
DOMESTIC BATTERY
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY
DECEPTIVE PRACTICE
CREDIT CARD FRAUD
JUVENILE

IDENTITY THEFT

FRAUD

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE ALCO
CRMTRESPASS TO LAND
DECEPTIVE PRACTICE



Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Questions and/or discussion

Find us on

Facebook

Qtegrity-Service" . Nextd Oor



; »>> Responding to Active Shooter and
( Other Man-made Disasters

Survival Mindset and Courses of Action

Objectives:

Survival Mindset:

Awareness, Preparation, and Rehearsal

Courses of Action:
RUN, HIDE, FIGHT

Find us on ) : -
I Facebook \I IHI earyenee # Nextdoor



%> Responding to Active Shooter and
Other Man-made Disasters

Survival Mindset and Courses of Action

Survival Mindset=
Awareness, Preparation, and Rehearsal

Awareness:

« Gain a basic understanding of the situation

 Become attuned to your environments

» A predetermined mindset will help you take rapid and effective actions

Find us on . : -
Facebook Qteg’w’sm’“ # Nextdoor




X =» Responding to Active Shooter and
Other Man-made Disasters

Survival Mindset and Courses of Action

Survival Mindset=
Awareness, Preparation, and Rehearsal

Preparation:

« Look at your environment through the lens of survival
« “What if” questions are critical in developing effective response strategies
« Survivors prepare themselves physically, mentally, and emotionally to do

whatever it takes to survive

Find us on

Facebook \I IHI oty Senee & Nextdoor




%> Responding to Active Shooter and
Other Man-made Disasters

Survival Mindset and Courses of Action

Survival Mindset=
Awareness, Preparation, and Rehearsal
Rehearsal:

« Mentally and physically practice your plan
» Rehearsal will reduce your own response time
» Rehearsal helps build confidence

» Helps supply a “survival inoculation”

Find us on . : -
Facebook Qteg’w’sm’“ # Nextdoor




»>> Responding to Active Shooter and
Other Man-made Disasters

Survival Mindset and Courses of Action

Law Enforcement Response

Find us on

Facebook \I IHI oty Senee & Nextdoor




https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DFQ-oxhdF|E

Find us on

Facebook

Qtegrity-Service” .’ NEXtd oor


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DFQ-oxhdFjE

Officer Dan Ruth

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour

Voicemail: 847-599-7112

Email Address: druth@police.gurnee.il.us

Officer Tom Yencich

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour

Voicemail: 847-599-7147

Email Address: tyencich@police.gurnee.il.us

Find us on
Facebook

Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Southridge, Rolling Ridge, Fairway Ridge

Sgt. Jeff Hauptman

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour
Voicemail: 847-599-7085

Email Address: jeffh@police.gurnee.il.us

Officer Mike Lambert

Gurnee Police Department

100 N. O’Plaine Rd.

Gurnee, IL 60031

Phone: 847-599-7000 24 hour

Voicemail: 847-599-7160

Email Address: mlambert@police.gurnee.il.us

# Nextdoor
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